Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2012

134,479
135,393
269,872

October
2011

140,

837

140,114

280,

951

3,814,304 3,213,509
5,406,689 5,015,611
9,220,993 8,229,120

554
339
893

3,814,858
5,407,028

3,213,
5,015,

400
162
562

909
773

9,221,886

1,992
3,199
2,095

352
7,638

8,229,

21
3,
21

81

682

080
655
418
500
653

% Change

Calendar Year to Date
2012 2011

-4.51% 1,332,404 1,332,981
-3.37% 1,328,230 1,334,019
-3.94% 2,660,634 2,667,000

18.70% 34,336,705 30,017,191
7.80% 50,460,812 45,198,864
12.05% 84,797,517 75,216,055

38.50% 648 1,565
109.26% 1,032 12,372
58.90% 1,680 13,937

18.70% 34,337,353 30,018,756
7.80% 50,461,844 45,211,236

12.06% 84,799,197 75,229,992

-4.23% 20,512 21,332
-12.48% 34,736 35,396
-13.36% 21,745 23,535
-29.60% 5,503 5,850
-11.73% 82,496 86,113

% Change

-0.04%
-0.43%
-0.24%

14.39%
11.64%
12.74%

-58.59%
-91.66%
-87.95%

14.39%
11.61%
12.72%

-3.84%
-1.86%
-7.61%
-5.93%
-4.20%

Fiscal Year to Date

2013 2012

551,036 559,029
551,697 562,252
1,102,733 1,121,281

14,512,329 13,432,694
20,748,000 20,348,635
35,260,329 33,781,329

554 1,458
729 7,092
1,283 8,550

14,512,883 13,434,152
20,748,729 20,355,727

35,261,612 33,789,879

8,530 8,540
13,243 14,397
8,612 8,955
1.892 1767
32,277 33,659

% Change

-1.43%
-1.88%
-1.65%

8.04%
1.96%
4.38%

-62.00%
-89.72%
-84.99%

8.03%
1.93%
4.36%

-0.12%
-8.02%
-3.83%

7.07%
-4.11%




