RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	October			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2012	2011	% Change	2012	2011	% Change		2013	2012	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	134,479	140,837	-4.51%	1,332,404	1,332,981	-0.04%		551,036	559,029	-1.43%	
Deplaned	<u>135,393</u>	<u>140,114</u>	-3.37%	<u>1,328,230</u>	<u>1,334,019</u>	-0.43%		<u>551,697</u>	<u>562,252</u>	-1.88%	
Total	269,872	280,951	-3.94%	2,660,634	2,667,000	-0.24%		1,102,733	1,121,281	-1.65%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	3,814,304	3,213,509	18.70%	34,336,705	30,017,191	14.39%		14,512,329	13,432,694	8.04%	
Deplaned	<u>5,406,689</u>	<u>5,015,611</u>	7.80%	<u>50,460,812</u>	<u>45,198,864</u>	11.64%		<u>20,748,000</u>	<u>20,348,635</u>	1.96%	
Total	9,220,993	8,229,120	12.05%	84,797,517	75,216,055	12.74%		35,260,329	33,781,329	4.38%	
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned	554	400	38.50%	648	1,565	-58.59%		554	1,458	-62.00%	
Deplaned	<u>339</u>	<u>162</u>	109.26%	<u>1,032</u>	<u>12,372</u>	-91.66%		<u>729</u>	<u>7,092</u>	-89.72%	
Total	893	562	58.90%	1,680	13,937	-87.95%		1,283	8,550	-84.99%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	3,814,858	3,213,909	18.70%	34,337,353	30,018,756	14.39%		14,512,883	13,434,152	8.03%	
Deplaned	5,407,028	5,015,773	7.80%	50,461,844	45,211,236	11.61%		20,748,729	<u>20,355,727</u>	1.93%	
Total	<u>9,221,886</u>	<u>8,229,682</u>	12.06%	84,799,197	<u>+5,211,200</u> 75,229,992	12.72%		<u>20,740,720</u> 35,261,612	33,789,879	4.36%	
. eta	0,221,000	0,220,002	1210070	0 1,1 00,101	. 0,220,002	1211270		00,201,012		10070	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	1,992	2,080	-4.23%	20,512	21,332	-3.84%		8,530	8,540	-0.12%	
Air Taxi	3,199	3,655	-12.48%	34,736	35,396	-1.86%		13,243	14,397	-8.02%	
General Aviation	2,095	2,418	-13.36%	21,745	23,535	-7.61%		8,612	8,955	-3.83%	
Military	<u>352</u>	<u>500</u>	-29.60%	<u>5,503</u>	<u>5,850</u>	-5.93%		<u>1,892</u>	<u>1,767</u>	7.07%	
Total	7,638	8,653	-11.73%	82,496	86,113	-4.20%		32,277	33,659	-4.11%	